www.nicox.com

Each new share comes with a Warrant, which shall be immediately detached upon Issue of the new
shares, meaning 13,154,900 Warrants. 5 Warrants gives right, upon exercise (which is possible up to
and Including 20 June 2026), to acquire 2 new shares at a price of €0.275.  The exercise of all the
Warrants would represent additional gross proceeds of around €1.4 million.

The features of the Warrants attached to the new shares, in particular the adjustments for maintaining
the rights of Warrant holders, are described in paragraph III.4 of the Shareholders Subscription Notice
published in the BALO (bulletin of mandatory legal announcements) no. 66 of May 31, 2024 (no.
2402280). The main features of the Warrants are given in the Addendum to this press release.

Shareholder Structure following the issuance of the new shares

To the best knowledge of the Company, the Shareholder structure after the completion of the
Transaction will be as follows:

Shareholder
Before the Transaction After issuance of the new shares in

the Transaction
Number of

shares
% of capital and

voting rights
Number of

shares
% of capital and

voting rights
Ocumension Therapeutics - - 3,059,046 4.82%
HBM Healthcare Investments1  1,992,649  3.96 %  1,992,649  3.14%
Treasury shares 311,067  0.62 %  311,067  0.49%
Public  47,995,978  95.42 %  58,091,832 91.55%
Total  50,299,694  100,00 %  63,454,594 100,00%

Lock-up agreements

The members of the Nicox Board of Directors and of the Management Committee, including the Chief
Executive Officer, have agreed with Bryan Garnier & Co., as sole lead bank and bookrunner, to hold
their Nicox shares for a period of 90 days from the settlement date, subject to certain customary
exceptions.

The Company has agreed, in the customary manner, not to issue any new shares or instruments
convertible into shares for a period of 90 days from the clearing/settlement date.

Risk factors

The Company wishes to alert the public to the risk factors relating to the Company and its activities